	J-2000	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thierry SANDRART Lionel THOMASSEY	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _EUROCOPTER Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: Aeroport International MARSEILLE— PROVENCE 13725 MARIGNANE CEDEX FRANCE	
10/23/2002 Execution Date:	City:State:Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/282,893	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STURM & FIX LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 011 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 206 Sixth Avenue, Suite 1213	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Des Moines State: IA Zip: 50309-4076	SECTIO	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. Michael O. Sturm Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Total number of pages including cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
LINIFILER 00000139 10282893 Mai/documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we the undersigned,

RECORDED: 03/11/2003

Thierry SANDRART n° 1 l'Orée du Village 13880 VI	ELAUX (FRANCE)
Lionel THOMASSEY 105 Alfée du Roucas 13270 FC	OS SUR MER (FRANCE)
ave invented a certain new and useful invention entitled	PIVOTING TRANSMISSION UNIT WITH A DEVICE
TO TAKE UP PLAY ALONG THE PIVOT AXIS	; and
WHEREAS, EUROCOPTER	
corporation of FRANCE	
naving a place of business at <u>AEROPORT INTERNATION</u> 13725 MARIGNANE CEDEX (FRANCE)	ONAL MARSEILLE-PROVENCE
hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acc nvention and any and all Letters Patent of the United Sta which may be obtained therefor;	quiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said ates and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do here Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assignvention, as described in the patent application filed in the 10/29/2002, given Serial No10/282	gns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said
and in and to all patents of the United States and in any a nvention, as fully and completely as the same would hav been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall v	ve been held by us had this Assignment and sale not
We further agree upon request, without additional execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transuccessors and assigns, or as the said company may dis	e all other legal documents as may be necessary or sferred in said Assignee, its legal representatives,
The Attorney of Record is hereby authorized to ins plank spaces when received from the Patent and Trader	sert the Serial Number and filing date in the above mark Office.
We hereby request the Commissioner of Patents a United States which may be issued for said invention to and assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title ar covered thereby.	
04/12/2002	Thierry SANDRART Thierry Sandran
Date	2 (0
04/12/2002 Date 23/10/2002	Lionel THOMASSEY Gronel Chomassey
Date	
Date	
Date	

PATENT REEL: 013829 FRAME: 0280